

U.S. Agent for Service of Process Attestation

To the attention of **Federal Communications Commission** Authorization and Evaluation Division

U.S. Agent

Company Name: Razer Inc.

FRN: 0022386734

Contact Name: Johnsen Tia

Street Address: 9 Pasteur, Suite 100 City/Province/Zip: Irvine, California

Telephone No:760 579 0180 Email:Johnsen.tia@razer.com

This letter is to confirm that we have accepted the responsibility to act as the designated U.S. Agent for service of process as required by §2.911(d)(7) on behalf of the **Applicant** noted below.

U.S. Agent Signature:

Date: 2023-12-08

Signed by (printed name): Johnsen Tia

Applicant

Company Name: Razer Inc.

FRN: 0022386734

Grantee Code or FCC ID: : RWO Contact Name: Johnsen Tia

Street Address: 9 Pasteur, Suite 100 City/Province/Zip: Irvine, California

Telephone No:760 579 0180 Email:Johnsen.tia@razer.com

This letter is to confirm that the Applicant has designated the **U.S Agent** noted above for the purpose of accepting service of process on their behalf as required by §2.911(d)(7). The Applicant further acknowledges acceptance to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.



Applicant Signature:

Date: 2023-12-08

Signed by : Johnsen Tia (Associate VP, Regulatory & Compliance)